

CR Case No. 93/2017
(WBBD12-000494-2017)

Order no. 23 dt. 17.06.22

Complainant files hazira.

Three accused are present on call by filing hazira and rest one is absent by petition and praying time on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is rejected, issue w/a against the absentee.

Complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix 21.12.22 for appearance and er of W/A.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)