

CR Case No. 93/2017  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000494-2017)

Order no. 25 dt. 21.12.22

All (04) the Accused persons on C.B are present with Ld. Defense Counsel.

The Complainant is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Counsel.

Upon considering the petition of Complaint, the evidence adduced by the complainant and his witnesses before charge, the entire materials on record and the submission of both the parties, this Court is of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that the accused persons have committed an offences punishable U/s 441/323/379/354/504/506/34 IPC which are triable by this Court.

Accordingly, the charges are framed against the accused persons and the charges so framed is read over and explained to the accused persons in their language and on being asked, they plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

Fix 08.06.2023 for evidence of the complainant after charge.

Complainant to adduce evidence on the date fixed positively

Accused are as before.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)