

CR-93-2017 R 89-2017

Order no.30

20-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence A/C.

Out of 04 accused persons,3 accused persons are present by hazira, rest 1 accused person is absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. through Ld.Adv.

Complainant files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

P.O. is transferred. Ld. J.M., 2nd Court is in-charge.

Fix **27-06-2025** for appearance and evidence A/C.

JM, Kalna
(JO CODE WB 01389)
I/C